

<

SLP(Crl.)No. 5226 OF 2004
ITEM No.51

Court No. 5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5226/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2004 in CRLA. 61/01
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

MOSAID ALI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for three weeks.

All relevant evidence including evidence of PWs 1,2,3 and 4 to be placed on record, in the meantime.

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master